
18.03.95. Bormio          Giant Slalom, women 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
course length: 1400 m 
vertical drop: 385 m  
number of gates: 59/ 
course setters: Gottfried Trinkl SWE/ 
started: 29 
finished: 22 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  1. Spela Pretnar  SLO  1.16.83 + 1.15.13 2.31.96 (  7) 
  2. Sabrina Panzanini  ITA  1.17.00 + 1.15.01 2.32.01 (  1) 
  3. Urska Hrovat  SLO  1.17.58 + 1.14.56 2.32.14 (  3) 
 
 
  4. Michaela Gerg-Leitner GER  1.18.74 + 1.14.57 2.33.31 (21) 
  5. Deborah Compagnoni ITA  1.18.61 + 1.14.87 2.33.48 (  6) 
  6. Martina Ertl  GER  1.19.06 + 1.14.78 2.33.84 (  2) 
  7. Sophie Lefranc  FRA  1.19.25 + 1.14.91 2.34.16 (19) 
  8. Birgit Heeb  LIE  1.18.60 + 1.15.71 2.34.31 (  8) 
  9. Vreni Schneider  SUI  1.19.65 + 1.14.87 2.34.52 (  4) 
10. Corinne Rey-Bellet  SUI  1.18.73 + 1.15.83 2.34.56 (20) 
 
11. Katja Seizinger  GER  1.19.78 + 1.15.60 2.35.38 (14) 
 
12. Madlen Summermatter  SUI  1.20.23 + 1.15.75 2.35.98 (18) 
13. Eva Twardokens  USA  1.19.51 + 1.16.48 2.35.99 (10) 
 
14. Karin Koellerer            AUT     1.20.27 + 1.16.24 2.36.51 (28) 
15. Ylva Nowen  SWE  1.19.46 + 1.16.25  2.36.71 (  9) 
16. Michaela Dorfmeister  AUT  1.20.50 + 1.16.28 2.36.78 (16) 
17. Barbara Merlin  ITA  1.20.95 + 1.17.28 2.37.23 (23) 
 



18. Florence Masnada  FRA  1.21.49 + 1.17.16 2.38.65 (24) 
19. Warwara Zelenskaia         RUS     1.21.57 + 1.17.21 2.38.78 (27) 
20. Pernilla Wiberg  SWE  1.21.51 + 1.17.34 2.38.85 (22) 
21. Kathleen Monahan USA  1.21.61 + 1.17.62 2.39.23 (29) 
22. Marianne Kjoerstad NOR  1.23.42 + 1.16.53 2.39.95 (11) 
 
 
DNF(1): 

Heidi Zeller-Baehler SUI (  5) (  6th split-time) 
Leila Piccard  FRA (12)  
Astrid Loedemel NOR (13)  
Katja Koren  SLO (17)  (11th split-time)  
Renate Goetschl AUT (25)  
Heidi Zurbriggen SUI (26)  (10th split-time)  

  
DNF(2): 

Sonja Nef  SUI (15) (1st run:16 – 1.20.38)   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Gottfried Trinkl SWE    1st run 59                               2nd run  
 
 
  1. Spela Pretnar SLO 1.16.83  (  7)    1. Urska Hrovat SLO 1.14.56  (13) 
  2. Sabrina Panzanini ITA 1.17.00  (  1)    2. Michaela Gerg GER 1.14.57  (  9) 
        3. Martina Ertl GER 1.14.78  (  8) 
  3. Urska Hrovat SLO 1.17.58  (  3)    4. Deb. Compagnoni ITA    (11) 
      and Vreni Schneider SUI 1.14.87  (  4) 
        6. Sophie Lefranc FRA 1.14.91  (  7)  
  4. Birgit Heeb LIE 1.18.60  (  8)    7. Sabrina Panzanini ITA 1.15.01  (14) 
  5. Deb. Compagnoni ITA 1.18.61  (  6)   8. Spela Pretnar SLO 1.15.13  (15) 
  6. Cori. Rey-Bellet  SUI 1.18.73  (20)    
  7. Michaela Gerg GER 1.18.74  (21)    9. Katja Seizinger GER 1.15.60  (  3) 
  8. Martina Ertl GER 1.19.06  (  2)  10. Birgit Heeb LIE 1.15.71  (12) 
  9. Sophie Lefranc FRA 1.19.25  (19)  11. M. Summermatter SUI 1.15.75  (  2) 
10. Ylva Nowen SWE 1.19.46  (  9)  12. Cori. Rey-Bellet  SUI 1.15.83  (10) 
11. Eva Twardokens USA 1.19.51  (10)   
12. Vreni Schneider SUI 1.19.65  (  4) 13. Karin Koellerer     AUT    1.16.24  (  1) 
13. Katja Seizinger GER 1.19.78  (14) 14. Mich. Dorfmeister  AUT 1.16.28  (17) 
      15. Eva Twardokens USA 1.16.48  (  5) 
14. M. Summermatter  SUI 1.20.23  (18) 16. Maria. Kjoerstad NOR 1.16.53  (23) 
15. Karin Koellerer     AUT    1.20.27  (28)  
16. Sonja Nef  SUI 1.20.38  (15)  17. Florence Masnada FRA 1.17.16  (19) 
17. Mich. Dorfmeister  AUT 1.20.50  (16) 18. W. Zelenskaia       RUS 1.17.21  (21) 
      19. Ylva Nowen SWE 1.17,25  (  6) 
18. Barbara Merlin ITA 1.20.95 (23)  20. Barbara Merlin ITA 1.17.28  (18) 
      21. Pernilla Wiberg SWE 1.17.34  (20) 
19. Florence Masnada FRA 1.21.49  (24) 22. Kathleen Monahan USA 1.17.62  (22) 
20. Pernilla Wiberg SWE 1.21.51  (22)  
21. W. Zelenskaia       RUS 1.21.57  (27) 
22. Kathleen Monahan USA 1.21.61  (29) 
 
23. Maria. Kjoerstad NOR 1.23.42  (11) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



       split-time, 1st run: 
 
 
  1. Sabrina Panzanini  ITA  51.96  (  1) 
  
  2. Spela Pretnar  SLO     (  7)   
and Urska Hrovat  SLO  52.23  (  3) 
 
  4. Deborah Compagnoni ITA  52.56  (  6) 
  5. Corinne Rey-Bellet  SUI  52.74  (20) 
 
  6. Heidi Zeller-Baehler SUI  52.95  (  5) 
  7. Martina Ertl  GER  53.19  (  2) 
  8. Michaela Gerg-Leitner GER  53.21  (21) 
  9. Birgit Heeb  LIE  53.30  (  8) 
10. Sophie Lefranc  FRA  53.43  (19)  
11. Katja Koren  SLO  53.45  (17) 
 

            finish, 1st run: 
 
 
  1. Spela Pretnar  SLO  24.55   (  7)   
  
  2. Sabrina Panzanini  ITA  25.04  (  1) 
 
  3. Birgit Heeb  LIE    (  8) 
and Urska Hrovat  SLO  25.30  (  3) 
  5. Vreni Schneider  SUI  25.38  (  4) 
  6. Michaela Dorfmeister  AUT  25.47  (16) 
  7. Michaela Gerg-Leitner GER  25.53  (21) 
 
  8. Ylva Nowen  SWE  25.71  (  9) 
  9. Sophie Lefranc  FRA  25.82  (19) 
10. Sonja Nef   SUI  25.84  (15) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 split-time, 2nd run: 
 

 
 
  1. Martina Ertl  GER  49.02  (  8) 
 
  2. Deborah Compagnoni ITA  49.24  (11) 
  3. Spela Pretnar  SLO     (15) 
and Urska Hrovat  SLO  49.29  (13) 
  5. Sabrina Panzanini  ITA  49.31  (14) 
 
  6. Michaela Gerg-Leitner GER  49.56  (  9) 
  7. Sophie Lefranc  FRA  49.62  (  7) 
 
  8. Vreni Schneider  SUI  49.80  (  4) 
  9. Michaela Dorfmeister  AUT  49.81  (17) 
10. Eva Twardokens  USA  49.92  (  5) 
  
 

          finish, 2nd run: 
 
 
  1. Michaela Gerg-Leitner GER  25.01  (  9) 
  2. Vreni Schneider  SUI  25.07  (  4) 
 
  3. Urska Hrovat  SLO  25.27  (13) 
  4. Sophie Lefranc  FRA  25.29  (  7) 
 
  5. Katja Seizinger  GER  25.53  (  3) 
  6. Karin Koellerer            AUT     25.57  (  1) 
  7. Corinne Rey-Bellet  SUI  25.60  (10) 
  8.  Birgit Heeb  LIE    (12) 
and Deborah Compagnoni ITA  25.63  (11) 
10. Warwara Zelenskaia         RUS     25.64  (21) 
 


